LINEAR HIGH BAY
407-478-3759
FEATURES
• Sleek Curved Polycarbonate Injection Molded End Caps
• White and black finish options
• Aluminum Body with steel channel for added rigidity
• Toolless Hinged Driver Access

• 5 Year Warranty (standard); 10 Year Warranty Optional
• ETL Listed for Damp Location
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS
(select one) DRIVER CCT LENS DISTRIBUTION UPLIGHT FINISH TEMPERATURE 4 WARRANTY
EDV2 8L 8,000 lm U 120-277V 50 5000K BLANK No Lens BLANK Wide BLANK No Uplight BLANK White BLANK Standard BLANK 5 Year
2' Endeavour 12L 12,000 lm 40 4000K FRL Frosted Acrylic ND Narrow UP/2L 2000lm Uplight BLK 2 Black HT 5 High Ambient 10YR 6 10 Year
15L 15,000 lm 35 3500K PFL Frosted UP/3L 3000lm Uplight RALx 3 Custom
18L 18,000 lm 30 3000K Polycarbonate UP/4L1 4000lm Uplight
24L 24,000 lm
30L 30,000 lm
36L 36,000 lm
EDV4 12L 12,000 lm
4' Endeavour 15L 15,000 lm
18L 18,000 lm
24L 24,000 lm
30L 30,000 lm
36L 36,000 lm
48L 48,000 lm
60L 60,000 lm
75L 75,000 lm
100L 100,000 lm
OPTIONS
Factory Installed Ship With Accessories
CORDx Cord (x = ft) SMZBKIT/EDV Surface Mount Bracket (2), leaves 2" gap b/w fixture and surface
CORD/XFT/L7-15P Cord (x=ft) with 277V 15amp Plug FMB/EDV 9 Fixture Mounting Box - Use when single point mounting
QDCx Quick Disconnect Cord (x = ft) HOOK 10 Cast Hook
GTD Factory Installed Generator Transfer Device HUB 3/4 10 3/4 Conduit Hub
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup HB-60-18Y-PAD 5' adjustable Y-Toggle aircraft cable set
EM5/HE 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant HB-120-18Y-PAD 10' adjustable Y-Toggle aircraft cable set
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup ES/PCD 11 EasySense Pre-Programmed Control Device
EM7/HE 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant ES/IR 12 EasySense Commissioning IR Blaster
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup ES/WWS/DR EasySense Dual Rocker Wireless Wall Switch
EM10/HE 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant WC 11ga Wire Cage
EM10/HE-SD 10W Self Diagnostic Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM20 7,8 20W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM25 7,8 25W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
SD347 347V Step Down Transformer
SD480 480V Step Down Transformer
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•  Gymnasium •  Manufacturing •  Warehouse •  Distribution Centers •  Hangar •  Retail •  Government Facilities •  Auto Service Bays/Lanes
RATING
IP5XIK10
RATING
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
A Siemens Company
Fixtures shown with
Frosted Lens (FRL)
EDV2.0SPEC1122
TITLE
24
* See control options and footnotes on page 2
Page 1
PREL
IM
IN
ARY
        QUICK SHIP ITEMS:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT PRIMARY LENS
EDV Endeavour 12L U 120-277V 50 FRL* Frosted Acrylic Lens
18L 40
24L * Stocked products only available with Frosted Lens (FRL)
LINEAR HIGH BAY
1 Available for EDV only 5 Not available with battery backups 9 Must use w/ HUB 3/4 for Pendant
  Mounting
13 Sensor Mounted off end cap of fixture 17 Operation down to -30ºF
2 Reduces published performance by 16% 6 Consult Factory for more details 14 Operation down to 14ºF 18 Operation down to -40ºF

BDxx 12,14 Preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor (xx = eg. 20%,30%) SYN 20 Synapse Control System
BDxxPC 12,14 Preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor w/ Photocell SYNS/Lx 15,18,20 Synapse Control System w/ Sensor (x=Mounting height, 3=20', 7=40')
ORDERING GUIDE:
EDV2.0SPEC1122
Page 2
LINEAR HIGH BAY
SYSTEMS INFO 1,3,4 3000K CCT 3500K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Ambient
Temp. RangePart # Lumens LPW DLC Lumens LPW DLC Lumens LPW DLC Lumens LPW DLC Watts² Replaces
EDV2-8L-U-xx 8142 154 PRM 8276 156 PRM 8410 159 PRM 8679 164 PRM 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-8L-U-xx-ND 7981 151 N/A 8113 153 N/A 8245 156 N/A 8508 161 N/A 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-8L-U-xx-FRL 7701 146 PRM 7828 148 PRM 7955 150 PRM 8210 155 PRM 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-8L-U-xx-FRL-ND 7247 137 N/A 7367 139 PRM 7486 141 PRM 7723 146 PRM 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-8L-U-xx-PFL 7343 139 N/A 7464 141 PRM 7586 144 PRM 7828 148 PRM 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-8L-U-xx-PFL-ND 6791 128 N/A 6903 130 N/A 7011 133 PRM 7240 137 PRM 53 -40F to 131F 100W MH, 4T8
EDV2-12L-U-xx 11830 141 PRM 12025 144 PRM 12220 146 PRM 12611 151 PRM 84 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-12L-U-xx-ND 11597 139 N/A 11789 141 N/A 11980 143 N/A 12363 148 N/A 84 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-12L-U-xx-FRL 11190 134 PRM 11375 136 PRM 11560 138 PRM 11929 143 PRM 84 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-12L-U-xx-FRL-ND 10970 131 PRM 11151 133 PRM 11332 135 PRM 11694 140 PRM 84 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-12L-U-xx-PFL 11396 137 PRM 11584 139 PRM 11772 141 PRM 12148 146 PRM 83 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-12L-U-xx-PFL-ND 11172 134 N/A 11356 136 N/A 11540 138 PRM 11909 143 PRM 83 -40F to 131F 175W MH, 2T5HO
EDV2-15L-U-xx 15272 147 PRM 15524 149 PRM 15776 152 PRM 16280 156 PRM 104 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-15L-U-xx-ND 14971 144 N/A 15218 146 N/A 15465 149 PRM 15960 153 PRM 104 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-15L-U-xx-FRL 14446 139 PRM 14684 141 PRM 14923 143 PRM 15400 148 PRM 104 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-15L-U-xx-FRL-ND 14162 136 N/A 14395 138 PRM 14629 141 PRM 15097 145 PRM 104 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-15L-U-xx-PFL 13490 131 STD 13713 133 PRM 13935 135 PRM 14381 140 PRM 103 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-15L-U-xx-PFL-ND 13225 128 N/A 13443 131 N/A 13661 133 PRM 14098 137 PRM 103 -40F to 131F 200W MH, 6T8
EDV2-18L-U-xx 19587 147 STD 19910 150 STD 20233 152 STD 20880 157 STD 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-18L-U-xx-ND 19201 144 N/A 19518 147 N/A 19835 149 PRM 20460 154 PRM 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-18L-U-xx-FRL 18392 138 PRM 18696 140 PRM 19000 143 PRM 19607 147 PRM 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-18L-U-xx-FRL-ND 18030 135 N/A 18328 138 PRM 18626 140 PRM 19221 144 PRM 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-18L-U-xx-PFL 17679 133 PRM 17971 135 PRM 18263 137 PRM 18847 142 PRM 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-18L-U-xx-PFL-ND 17331 130 N/A 17618 132 PRM 17904 135 PRM 18476 139 PRM 133 -40F to 131F 250W MH, 4T5HO
EDV2-24L-U-xx 23696 146 STD 24087 148 STD 24478 150 STD 25260 155 STD 163 -40F to 131F 400W MH, 6T5HO
EDV2-24L-U-xx-ND 23444 143 N/A 23830 145 STD 24217 147 STD 24980 152 STD 164 -40F to 131F 400W MH, 6T5HO
EDV2-24L-U-xx-FRL 22373 138 PRM 22742 140 PRM 23111 142 PRM 23850 147 PRM 162 -40F to 131F 400W MH, 6T5HO